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PIU - RWD DEHRI 

S.No 

2 

3 

1 

Name of Scheme 

Contruction of Rural Road 
Under MR-3054 

TOTAL 

was sanctioned have been duly 

Kind of Checks exercised : 

(SEE GOVERNMENT of India's Decesion (0) below Rule - 150) 
Form of Utilisation Certificate upto the Month of March. 2025 

NEW MAINTENANCE POLICY 2018 MR (3054) 

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grand-in-aid 

see that the money was actually utilized 
for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to 

Sanction No. & Date 

With amount(in Rs. Lacs) 

the Assistant. 

29 

30.03.2025 

ii. Periodical inspectioin has been conducted by 
Executive Engineer / Supertending Engineer. 

i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer /Supertending Engineer. 

ii. Construction materials have been tested. 

Physical Progress achieved: 
i. Construction of Road works. 

FORM GFR 19 -A 

ii. Construction of CD works. 

D.A.O 

v. All other codal formalities have been observed., 

iv. Measurements have been recorded in the M8s and test check conducted by 

RWD (W) Div. Dehri 

Amount Received 

(In Rs. Lacs) 
6715.94714 

6715.94714 

Particulars 

Certificate that out of Rs. 6715.94714 
Lacs received during the years in favour 
of Executive Engineer, RWD Dehri Bihar. 
Sum of Rs. 6715.94714 Lacs has been 

utilised for the purpose of MR (3054-2018 Fund 
hences as given in the margin for which it 
was sanctioned and that the balance of 
Rs. 0.00000 Lacs remaining unutilized at 
the end of the period under. 

Executive Engineer 
vRWD (W) Div. Dehri 



Ne 

1 

Package No. 

RO/DEH/24/0 RM/RO/DEH/24/0 RM/RO/DEH/24/|RM/ROJDER24/KKO 
0004 

004 

Requsition formate Scheme Head MR (3054) under Bihar road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Rectification and Surface Renewal) 

Name of Road 

Chandanpur 
Ambedkar tola to 

Redia Rajwar 
Tola 

Nimiyadhih 
chowk se Koj 

dhih village 

Labura Tola to Sone 
RiveT 

Kaly anpur Gaon s 
Raniarn Cement 

Project ld as 
per MIS 

bajan 
Ghaura Ka *akoni hote 
hue Surya Mandir 

N103012024029 
N103012024032 

N103012024040| 
N103012024004 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Dehri 

RWD (W Div. Dehri 

Administrati 
ve Approval 
rAA) Letter 

No. and 
Date 

Dt. 04-12-2023 Lt No. 6120 

ot. 04-12-2023 

Administrative 

Approval (AA) 

04.12.2023 

Initial Five Year 
Rectification Routine 

Length Amountwith Surface Maintena 
(in Km)|(In lakh) Renewal( In 

2.6 

1.1 

170.825 

Agreement (in Lakh) 

50.667 

Lakh) 

139.50112 

35.81086 

nce (in 

TeHT CrE soe) 3054-4-/O 4 47 feTa 23.122021 rts wwfurg fhut ti f 

Lakh) 

19.29245 

8.8923 

Actual Date of 
Agreement No. and Complition Date of 

Date Complit as per 
ion Agreement 

10 

RWD,Dehri/04 
MR(3054)/MBD/20 

24-25 

RWD.Dehri/04 
MR(3054)/MBD/20 

24-25 

RWD/Dehri/02 

24-25 

8-Jul-25 E 

0.87 44.35 27.1782 6.6074 MR(3054)/MBD/20 #####* 

11 

RWD/Dehri/02 

08-Jul-29 

04.12.2023 0.91 61.66 40.96339 4.7496 MR(3054)/MBD/20 ### # + 
24-25 

12 

08.02.2 

025 

06.02.2 
025 

Value of 
IR 

(in 

) 

13 

Value 
Thickn of 

ess of Bitumi Previous 
Bitumi total ..icture 

mm/KMLayerConten amount ( inl 
as per 

(In Lakh) MIS (in t in 

mm) Percen 

14 

2583 

tage 

15 

3536 25 MM 5% 

338525 MM 5% 

2648 25 MM 5% 

16 

80.60047 

20.30533 

13.37812 

19.18176 

Up to 
Date 

Total 

expend| 

Lakh) 

17 

80.60047 

20.30533 

13.37812 

19,18176 

Requisition 
acainst 

W Done 

(in Lakh) 

18 58.72906 

15.40160 

9.77915 

6.27308 

90.18289 

Remarks 

19 

Surface 
Completed 

Surface 

Completed| 

Complete 

PCC Road 
Complete 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

uRWD, wORKS DIVstON, DEHRI 
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