कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, डिहरी

पत्रांक 463(अनु०)

डिहरी / दिनांक 16/04/25

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, डिहरी

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी –सह सचिव बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास एजेंसी ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग बिहार पटना।

विषय :-

MR New Maintenance policy-2018 में किये गये कार्य के विरुद्ध आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय

उपरोक्त विषय के संबंध में सूचित करना है कि MR New Maintenance policy-2018 अर्न्तगत कराये गये कार्यों के विरुद्ध संवेदक को भुगतान करने हेतु अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में भरकर आवयक कार्यवाही हेतु समर्पित की जाती है। इस पथ में कोई भी ATR लंबित नहीं है। उक्त पथ का सभी डाटा की प्रविष्टि MIS पर अद्यतन है।

अनु :- यथोक्त।

विवासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, भूकार्य प्रमंडल, डिहरी

15/04/25

FORM GFR 19 -A

(SEE GOVERNMENT of India's Decesion (I) below Rule - 150)

Form of Utilisation Certificate upto the Month of March. 2025

NEW MAINTENANCE POLICY 2018 MR (3054)

PIU - RWD DEHRI

C 11-	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date	Amount Received	Double Land					
S.No		With amount(in Rs. Lacs)	(In Rs. Lacs)	Particulars					
1	Contruction of Rural Road Under MR-3054	29 30.03.2025		Certificate that out of Rs. 6715.94714 Lacs received during the years in favour of Executive Engineer , RWD Dehri Bihar. Sum of Rs. 6715.94714 Lacs has been utilised for the purpose of MR (3054)-2018 Fund hences as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 0.00000 Lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.					
	TOTAL	L	6715.94714						

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grand-in-aid

2 was sanctioned have been duly

fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised :-

- i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer / Supertending Engineer.
- ii. Periodical inspectioin has been conducted by

Executive Engineer / Supertending Engineer.

- iii. Construction materials have been tested.
- iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
- v. All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3 Physical Progress achieved :
 - i. Construction of Road works.
 - ii. Construction of CD works.

D.A.O

RWD (W) Div. Dehri

Executive Engineer

WRWD (W) Div. Dehri

15/04/25

	Office of the Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Dehri																	
	Requsition formate Scheme Head MR (3054) under Bihar road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Rectification and Surface Renewal)																	
1				Administrati ve Approval (AA) Letter	Administrative Approval (AA)		Agreement (in Lakh)			Date of	Actual	Value of	Thickn	Value of Bitumi	Previous	Up to Date	Requisition	
SI No.	Package No.				Length (in Km)	Amount	Initial Rectification with Surface Renewal(in Lakh)	Five Year Routine Maintena nce (in Lakh)	Date		Date of Complit		Bitumi n Layer (In	n Conten t in Percen tage	total amount (in Lakh)	MIS (in Lakh)	Work Done (in Lakh)	Remarks
			4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15.	16	17	18	17
1	RM/RO/DEH/24/0 ~ 005	Chandanpur Ambedkar tola to Redia Rajwar Tola	N103012024004	Lt No. 6120 Dt. 04-12-2023	2.6	170.825	139.50112	19.29245	RWD,Dehri/04- MR(3054)/MBD/20 24-25	08-Jul-25	,	3536	25 MM	5%	80.60047	80.60047	58.72906	Surface Completed
2	EH/24/	Nimiyadhih chowk se Koi- dhih village	N103012024040 N	Lt No. 6120 Dt. 04-12-2023	1.1	50.667	35.81086	8.8923	RWD,Dehri/04- MR(3054)/MBD/20 24-25	08-Jul-25	,	3385	25 MM	5%	20.30533	20,30533	15.40160	Surface Completed
		Labura Tola to Son River	24032	04.12.2023	0.87	44.35	27.1782	6.6074	RWD/Dehri/02- MR(3054)/MBD/20 24-25	#####	08.02.2 025	2648	25 MM	5%	13.37812	13.37812	9.77915	Complete
	RM/RO/DEH/24/0 RM/RO/DEH/24/	Kalyanpur Gaon s Banjari Cement Ghaura Kakoni h hue Surya Mand	012024029	04.12.202	3 0.91	61.66	5 40.96339	4.7496	RWD/Dehri/02- MR(3054)/MBD/20 24-25	#####	06.02.2 025	2583			19.18176	19.18176	6.27308	PCC Road Complete

RWD (W) Div. Dehri

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

WRWD, WORKS DIVISION, DEHRI

नोट-िनागीय पजक-मुज्जा०(मु) 3054-4-04/2020 पार्ट 4 5047 दिनाक 23 12 2021 के आलोक में प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि-1 मुजदता पूर्ण एवं वितिदियों के अनुरूप कार्य कराने के बाद MB में दर्ज किया गया है। 2. सम्बद्धित कार्य कनीय अनियता द्वारा कराया गया (100% जाचा गया) सहायक अभियता द्वारा 50% तथा कार्यपालक अभियता द्वार 10% जांचा गया तथा MIS पर Upload किया गया।